

COLE ALBEE Main (503) 595-3922 cole@mrg-law.com

March 18, 2024

VIA E-MAIL TO

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301-3398

Re: Docket UE 434 - In the Matter of PacifiCorp, d/b/a Pacific Power, 2025 Transition Adjustment Mechanism

Attached, please find the Signatory Pages to Modified Protective Order No. 24-033. The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 12:

Katherine McDowell Adam Lowney Skylar Sumner

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

Cole Albee Paralegal

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC

Cole Slber

CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 434

I. Consent to be	Bound:		
PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacif	fic Power (Party) agrees to be b	ound b	y the terms of this
Modified Protective On	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	,
Signature:	Kotte		
Printed Name:	Katherine McDowell		
Date:	March 18, 2024		
II. Persons Quali	fied pursuant to Paragraph 13: Highly Pr	otected	Information
I have read the Modifie	ed Protective Order and agree to be bound by	the ten	ms of the order.
I certify that:			
	756.990(2) allows the Commission to imposisdiction of the Commission violates an order		
	ted with has a legitimate and non-competitive on for this proceeding and not simply a general		
By: Signature:	Kotte	_Date:	March 18, 2024
Printed Name: Kather	rine McDowell	_	
Address: 419 SW 11t	h Ave #400, Portland, OR 97205	_	
Employer: McDowell	Rackner Gibson PC	_	
Job Title: Attorne	еу	_	
By: Signature:	alla Journey	_Date:	March 18, 2024
Printed Name: Adam	Lowney	_	
Address: 419 SW 11t	h Ave #400, Portland, OR 97205	_	
Employer: McDowell	Rackner Gibson PC	_	

Attorney

Job Title:

CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 434

I. Consent to	be Bound:		
PacifiCorp d/b/a	Pacific Power (Party) agrees to	be bound by	y the terms of this
Modified Protectiv	re Order.		
Signature:	Kothe		
Printed Name:	Katherine McDowell		
Date:	March 18, 2024		
II. Persons Q	ualified pursuant to Paragraph 13: High	ly Protected	Information
I have read the Mo	dified Protective Order and agree to be bou	nd by the ter	ms of the order.
I certify that:			
	ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to it jurisdiction of the Commission violates an	-	•
* *	ociated with has a legitimate and non-comp nation for this proceeding and not simply a		~ .
By: Signature:	Skylar Summer	Date:	March 18, 2024
	ylar Sumner		
Address: 419 SW	11th Ave., #400, Portland, OR 97205		
Employer: McDov	well Rackner Gibson PC		
Job Title: Atto	orney		
By: Signature:		Date:	
Printed Name:			
Address:			
Employer:			
Job Title:			